Weekly Filings Report

02/13/23 through 02/17/23

Date Filed

Case Number

Non-Utility

Description

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023
2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

45840 - NONE

45560 - FMCA 2

45560 - FMCA 2

45803 - NONE

45803 - NONE

45816 - NONE

38702 FAC 90

45816 - NONE
45761 - NONE

44156 - RTO 23

44156 - RTO 23

44156 - RTO 23

44156 - RTO 23

37785 - GCA 126

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Citizens Gas of
Westfield
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Citizens Action
Coalition Of Indiana
Citizens Action
Coalition Of Indiana
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
ChargePoint, Inc

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING

Testimony of Mark H.
Grosskopf

Testimony of Brien R.
Krieger

Submission of Public
Workpaper
Workpaper BI-1

LEGAL NOTICE OF
TECHINICAL

CONFERENCE
LEGAL NOTICE OF

EVIDENTIARY

HEARING
Petition to Intervene

Joint Proposed Order

VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Direct
Testimony and
Attachments
Verified Direct
Testimony of
Grayland G.

Gotihealix

Verified Direct
Testimony of Christa

P. Hook
PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:

Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

Prepared by Maria Ochoa
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2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/13/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

37913 - GCA 140

38707 FAC 135

45842 - NONE

45842 - NONE

45838 - NONE

45803 - NONE

45845 - NONE

45722 - NONE

45846 - NONE

44155 - RA 23

44155 - RA 23

44155 - RA 23

44155 - RA 23

38707 FAC 135

44910 - TDSIC 12

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Eli Lilly and Company

Eli Lilly and Company

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Indiana Utility

Regulatory

Commission
Indiana Utility

Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Indiana Utility

Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Maria Ochoa

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:

Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:

Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

Submission of
Verified Direct
Testimonv

Verified Direct
Testimony of Dennis
0. Ison

DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing
Procedural Schedule
Notice of Filing of
Confidential
Information
DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing
Procedural Schedule
DOCKET ENTRY
Naming IURC Bond
Team

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting MTA's

Petition to Intervene
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Direct
Testimony and
Attachments
Verified Direct
Testimony of Kelleen
M. Krupa

Verified Direct
Testimony of Patrick
Michael D'Entremont
DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Preliminary
Confidentialitv
DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Preliminary
Confidentialitv
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2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023
2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

45845 - NONE

38707 FAC 135

44910 - TDSIC 12

45810 - U

38702 FAC 90

45816 - NONE

45810 - U

37488 - GCA 156

37488 - GCA 156

37488 - GCA 156

45812 - NONE

38708 FAC 138

38708 FAC 138

38708 FAC 138

38708 FAC 138

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC

Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company
- Electric

Community Natural
Gas Co., Inc.
Community Natural

Gas Co.. Inc.
Community Natural
Gas Co., Inc.

Vermillion Rise Solar
LLC

Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company
- Electric

Southern Indiana Gas

and Electric Company
- Electric
Southern Indiana Gas

and Electric Company
- Electric
Southern Indiana Gas

and Electric Company
- Electric

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Indiana
Michigan Confidential
Treatment

Notice of Filing
Confidential
Testimony and
Attachments
Submission of
Confidential
Information
Motion to Stay

Proceedings

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Allen County - Journal
Gazette

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Allen County - Journal
Gazette

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting OUCC's
Motion to Stay

Praceedinag

PETITION

Direct Testimony of
Mandy Leach

Notice of Appearance
of Counsel

Submission of Agreed
Proposed Order

Direct Testimony of
Wayne D. Games

VERIFIED PETITION

Direct Testimony of
Ryan M. Wilhelmus

Direct Testimony of
Chrissy M. Behme
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Page1of 1



2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

38708 FAC 138

38708 FAC 138

45836 - NONE

45816 - NONE

45836 - NONE

41969 FAC 69

38707 FAC 135

41969 FAC 69

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company
- Electric
Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company
- Electric

Citizens Thermal
Eneray

Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC

Citizens Thermal
Energy

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Indiana Utility

Indiana Utility

Indiana Utility

Appearance of
Attorney

Motion for Protection
and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting CAC's

Petition to Intervene
DOCKET ENTRY

Granting CAC's

Petition to Intervene
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of
Revised Testimony
Direct Testimony and
Attachments of David
M. Peck and Todd W.

Fuller

VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Casse-
In-Chief

Verified Direct
Testimony of Alison

M. Becker
Verified Direct

Testimony of Jennifer

Staciwa
Verified Direct

Testimony of R.

Kenneth Skinner
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Case-
In-Chief

Verified Direct
Testimony of Alison
M. Becker
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2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023
2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45805 - NONE

45851 - NONE
45840 - NONE

45816 - NONE

37785 - GCA 126

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -

Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -

Gas
Blackford Wind

Energy, LLC

MVP Holdings, LLC

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Indiana Utility

Regulatory
Commission

RV Industry User's

Group

RV Industry User's

Group
Citizens Action

Coalition Of Indiana

Citizens Action

Coalition Of Indiana

Citizens Action

Coalition Of Indiana

NIPSCO Industrial

Group

NIPSCO Industrial

Group

NIPSCO Industrial

Group

Verified Direct
Testimony of Jennifer

Staciwa
Verified Direct

Testimony of R.

Kenneth Skinner
Submission of Agreed-

To Proposed Order

APPLICATION

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Lake County - Post

Tribune
PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:

Dearborn County -
The Register

Submission of
Corrected Errata

Attachment 1P-6
Errata Attachment JP-
6

Submission of Cross-
Answering Testimony

Cross-Answering
Testimony of

Beniamin Inskeep
Cross-Answering
Testimony of Ron
Nelson

Submission of
Verified Cross-
Answering Testimony
and Attachments

Verified Cross-
Answering Testimony
of Brian C. Andrews

Verified Cross-
Answering Testimony
and Attachments of
James R. Dauphinais
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2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

45772 - NONE

45776 - U

45776 - U

45776 - U

45776 - U

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45845 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Indiana Michigan
Power Company

ChargePoint, Inc

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

NLMK, Indiana

NLMK, Indiana

United States Steel
Corporation

RV Industry User's
Group

RV Industry User's
Group

Notice of Intent Not
to File Cross-
Answering Testimony

OUCC Notice of
Report

Testimony of Carla F.
Sullivan

Workpapers CFS-1

Testimony of James
T. Parks

Notice of Corrections
to the Revised Page

of Peter M. Boerger,

PH.D

Cross-Answering
Testimony of Michael

D. Eckert
Cross-Answering
Testimony of Peter
M. Boeraer. PH.D
Submission of
Verified Cross-
Answering Testimony

Verified Cross-
Answering Testimony
of Frank W. Radigan

Submission of Cross-
Answering Testimony
and Attachments

Notice of Filing of
Confidential
Information
Submission of Cross-

Answering Testimony
of Jeffry Pollock

Submission of Cross-
Answering Testimony
and Attachments of
Jeffry Pollock
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2/16/2023
2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45810 - U

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

B & B Water Project,
Inc.

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -
Electric

RV Industry User's

NIPSCO Industrial

Attachment JP-7

Submission of
Verification Page
Response to OUCC's
Motion to Stay
Proceedinas
Submission of
Rebuttal Testimony

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Erin E.
Whitehead

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Jennifer
L. Shikanv

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Kevin J.
Blissmer

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Patrick
L. Barvenbruch
Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Ronald
E. Talbot

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Kelly R.
Carmichael

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Andrew
S. Cambbell

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Patrick
N. Auaustine

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of
Kimberlv Cartella
Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of John J.
Spanos

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Vincent
V. Rea

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Melissa
Bartos

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of John D.
Tavlor
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2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45793 - NONE

45816 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric

City of Michigan City,
Indiana

Madison County
Board of Zoning

Apbpeals
Indiana Utility

Regulatory
Commission

Citizens Action

Coalition Of Indiana
Citizens Action

Coalition Of Indiana

Prepared by Maria Ochoa

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Alison

M. Becker
Attachment 3-B-S1-R

Attachment 3-B-S2-R

Third Motion for
Protection and
Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary

TnfAarmatinn

Objection and Motion
to Strike Midwest
Industrial User's
Group Witness
Michael R. O'Connell's
Testimony

Verified Rebuttal
Testimony of Alan

Felsenthal
Cross-Answering
Testimony of Mayor
Duane Parrv
Objection to Lone
Oak's Pre-filed

Testimonv
PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:

Marion County -
Indianapolis Star

Submission of Public
Workpaper
Workpaper BI-1

VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Direct
Testimony and
Attachments

Verified Direct
Testimony of Kelleen
M. Kruna

Verified Direct
Testimony of Rosalva
Raobles
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2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

38706 FAC 138

45849 - NONE

45797 - NONE

45850 - NONE

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

38708 FAC 138

44156 - RTO 23

45851 - NONE

41969 FAC 69

45640 - NONE

45793 - NONE

2/20/2023 8:15 AM

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.

Electric
Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co.
Electric

Jackson County
Water Utilitv, Inc.
Lone Oak Solar

Energy LLC

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Verified Direct
Testimony of John A.
Waaner

Verified Direct
Testimony of Andrew
S. Campbell

Motion for Protection

and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

Verified Direct
Testimony of David
Saffran
Appearance and
Designation of
Attorneys

DOCKET ENTRY with
Commission
Ouestions
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornevs

Testimony of
Margaret Stull

Attachment MAS-1

Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev
Submission of Joint
Proposed Order
Notice of Intent Not
to File Rebuttal
Testimonv
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